

CITY OF NEWBURYPORT GRANT ACCEPTANCE FORM

Ordered, that, the City of Newburyport accepts the following grant in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53A:

Date of Award:	2/6/2024			
City Department:	Fire Department			
Staff Contact:	Chief Stephen Bradbury			
Grant Overview				
Grant Type:	State Grant			
Funding Agency:	Department of Fire Services			
	https://www.mass.gov/orgs/department-of-fire-services			
Program Name:	Firefighter Safety Equipment Grant Program			
	https://www.mass.gov/info-details/grants-for-fire-			
Due in at Name of	departments	·		
Project Name:	Firefighter Safety Equipment G	irant		
Project Description: The application period for the FY24 Firefighter Safety Equipment Grant ended on December 1, 2023. The award list for FY24 applicants can be found here: FY24 Firefighter Safety Equipment Grant Awards. This program is offered annually to fire departments of every city, town, fire district, and authority of the Commonwealth. \$5 million of funding is available through this program to provide fire departments with equipment that makes the dangerous job of firefighter safer.				
Newburyport funds will be used to purchase: leather boots, complete set of gear and helmet.				
Award Amount:	\$14,100.66			
Payment Method:	Cost Reimbursement			
Length of Grant:	1 year			
Start Date:	Upon execution of grant agreement			
End Date:	6/30/2024			
Award Acceptance Deadline:	Award acceptance deadline		⊠ N/A	
Local Match/Required Resources				
Local Match (City Funds): NA				
Local Match (In-Kind):				
NA				
Resources Required When Grant Program	m Ends:			
None For Office Use Only				
For Office Use Only	2/42/2024			
City Council Packet Date:	2/12/2024			
Emergency Measure?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		

Councillor Sharif I. Zeid	